

	<p>Notice of Award</p>	<p>Solicitation Type: Request for Quotes (RFQ) Solicitation Number: 2324-16VS Date Posted: 10/18/2023 Procurement Specialist: Valiant Sommers, NIGP-CPP, CPPB Phone: (843) 488-6938 E-Mail Address: vsommers@horrycountyschools.net Address: PO Box 260005, Conway, SC 29528 335 Four Mile Road, Conway, SC 29526 Description: Provide and Install Traffic Signage and Accessories</p>
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------	------------------------	-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

The District intends to award the contract(s) noted below.

Contractor should not perform work on or incur any costs associated with the contract prior to the effective date of the contract. Contractor should not perform any work prior to the receipt of a purchase order from the Horry County Schools. The District assumes no liability for any expenses incurred prior to the effective date of the contract and issuance of a purchase order.

If you are aggrieved in connection with the award of the contract, you may be entitled to protest, but only as provided in Section 11-35- 4210. To protest an award, you must (i) submit notice of your intent to protest within seven business days of the date the award notice is posted, and (ii) submit your actual protest within fifteen days of the date the award notice is posted. Days are calculated as provided in Section 11-35-310(13). Both protests and notices of intent to protest must be in writing and must be received by the appropriate Chief Procurement Officer within the time provided. The grounds of the protest and the relief requested must be set forth with enough particularity to give notice of the issues to be decided. A matter that could have been raised pursuant to 11-35-4210 (1) (a) as a protest of the solicitation may not be raised as a protest of the award or intended award of a contract.

PROTEST- HCS ADDRESS: Any protest must be addressed to the Chief Procurement Officer, and submitted in writing (a) by email to rstrickland@horrycountyschools.net (b) by post or delivery to 335 Four Mile Road, Conway, SC 29526 or PO Box 260005, Conway, SC 29528-6005.

Awarded to: A1 Signs & Graphics.
1610 4th Ave.
Conway, SC 29526

Total Potential Value: \$ 53,130.43

Lot 1 – St. James High School (SJH), 10800 Hwy 707, Murrells Inlet, SC 29576

Item	Qty.	Description	Unit Price	Extended Price
1.	1	2' x 8' Main Entrance sign with 1/2 white PVC letters and handling - Mid Blue w/ white letters	\$ 501.95	\$ 501.95
2.	4	2' x 3' Notice No Trespassing, on U-channel and handling	\$ 75.70	\$ 302.80
3.	4	30" x 30" Stop sign, mounts on U-channel and handling	\$ 135.00	\$ 540.00
4.	2	24" x 24" Do Not Enter, mounts on U-channel and handling	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00
5.	1	24" x 24" Deliveries w/up arrow < --- Bus Parking <--- Faculty/Staff Parking Mounts on U-channel and handling	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00

6.	4	18" x 24" Tobacco Free signs, mounts on U-channel and handling	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00
7.	1	18" x 18" Main Entrance sign, mounts on brick and Handling-- Mid Blue mounts to column	\$ 47.20	\$ 47.20
8.	4	18" x 18" Visitor Check-In sign, mounts on brick and handling	\$ 47.20	\$ 188.80
9.	1	12" x 18" Bus and Faculty Parking Only----> on U-channel and handling	\$ 41.20	\$41.20
10.	1	12" x 18" Bus and Faculty Entrance mounts on U-Channel and handling	\$ 41.20	\$ 41.20
11.	1	12" x 18" Faculty Staff and Visitor Parking <---- on U-channel and handling	\$ 41.20	\$ 41.20
12.	1	12" x 18" Handicap Parking, mounts on U-channel and handling	\$ 41.20	\$ 41.20
13.	1	12" x 18" Delivery Entrance, mounts on U-channel and handling	\$ 41.20	\$ 41.20
14.	1	12" x 18" Student Pick up and Drop off ---->, mounts on U-channel and handling	\$ 41.20	\$ 41.20
15.	1	12" x 18" Student Pick up and Drop off <----, mounts on U-channel and handling	\$ 41.20	\$ 41.20
16.	85	12" x 18" No Trespassing Video Surveillance, on U-channel and handling	\$ 41.20	\$ 3,502.00
17.	1	12" x 18" Student Parking by Permit Only, mounts on U-channel and handling	\$ 41.20	\$ 41.20
18.	2	12" x 18" Student Parking Permit Only, mounts on U-channel and handling	\$ 41.20	\$ 82.40
19.	6	12" x 18" Van Accessible, mounted to U-channel and handling	\$ 41.20	\$ 247.20
20.	39	10" x 10" Di-bond numbers mounted on brick and handling	\$ 31.20	\$ 1,216.80
21.	127	8' U-channel galvanized post and handling	\$ 66.20	\$ 8,407.40
22.	127	Hardware and handling	\$ 24.88	\$ 3,159.76
23.	10	Pedestrian Cross Walk and handling	\$ 536.20	\$ 5,362.00
24.	1	Labor for Installation	\$ 678.00	\$ 678.00
			TOTAL	\$ 25,440.91

Lot 2 – Lakewood Elementary School (LWE), 1675 Hwy 396, Myrtle Beach, SC 29575

Item	Qty.	Description	Unit Price	Extended Price
1.	1	2' x 8' Main Entrance sign with 1/2 white PVC letters and handling - Brown w/ white letters	\$ 501.95	\$ 501.95
2.	4	2' x 3' Notice No Trespassing, mounts on U-channel and handling	\$ 75.70	\$ 302.80
3.	1	24" x 24" Do Not Enter, mounts on U-channel and handling	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00
4.	4	18" x 24" Tobacco Free signs, mounts on U-channel and handling	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00
5.	1	18" x 18" Deliveries, mounts on U-channel and handling	\$ 47.20	\$ 47.20
6.	1	18" x 18" Main Entrance sign, mounts on brick and handling	\$ 47.20	\$ 47.20
7.	4	18" x 18" Visitor Check-In sign, mounts on brick and handling	\$ 47.20	\$ 188.80
8.	1	12" x 18" Faculty & Staff Parking <----, mounts on U-channel and handling	\$ 41.20	\$ 41.20
9.	2	12" x 18" Faculty & Staff Parking Only, mounts on u-channel and handling	\$ 41.20	\$ 82.40
10.	1	12" x 18" Faculty, Staff and Visitor Parking Only, mounts on U-channel and handling	\$ 41.20	\$ 41.20
11.	4	12" x 18" Handicap Parking, mounts on u-channel and handling	\$ 41.20	\$ 164.80
12.	6	12" x 18" Student Pick up and Drop Off, mounts on U-channel and handling	\$ 41.20	\$ 247.20
13.	6	12" x 18" Visitor Parking with up arrow, mounts on U-channel and handling	\$ 41.20	\$ 247.20
14.	56	12" x 18" No Trespassing Video Surveillance, mounts on U--channel and handling	\$ 41.20	\$ 2,307.20
15.	2	12" x 18" Van Accessible, mounts on U-channel and handling	\$ 41.20	\$ 82.40
16.	88	8' U-channel galvanized post and handling	\$ 66.20	\$ 5,825.60
17.	88	Hardware and handling	\$ 31.20	\$ 2,745.60
18.	3	Pedestrian Cross Walk and handling	\$ 536.20	\$ 1,608.60
19.	56	10" x 10" Di-bond numbers mounted on brick and handling	\$ 24.88	\$ 1,393.28
20.	1	Labor for Installation	\$ 678.00	\$ 678.00
			TOTAL	\$ 17,177.63

[Handwritten signature]

Lot 3 – Seaside Elementary School (SSE), 1605 Woodland Dr., Garden City, SC 29576

Item	Qty.	Description	Unit Price	Extended Price
1.	1	2' x 8' Main Entrance sign with 1/2 white PVC Letters and handling-Green w/ White Letters	\$ 501.95	\$ 501.95
2.	1	2' x 3' Notice No Trespassing mounts on U-channel and handling	\$ 75.70	\$ 75.70
3.	1	18 x 24 Tobacco Free signs, mounts on U-channel and handling	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00
4.	1	18" x 18" Main Entrance sign, mounts on brick and handling- Teal w/ White Letters	\$ 47.20	\$ 47.20
5.	1	18" x 18" Visitor Check-In sign mounts on brick and handling	\$ 47.20	\$ 47.20
6.	1	18" x 18" Deliveries ---->, mounts on brick and handling	\$ 47.20	\$ 47.20
7.	1	12" x 18" Faculty Staff and Visitor Parking Only on U-channel and handling	\$ 41.20	\$ 41.20
8.	1	12" x 18" Faculty Staff and Visitor Parking Only <----, mounts on U-channel and handling	\$ 41.20	\$ 41.20
9.	3	12" x 18" Faculty Staff Parking Only with up arrow on U-channel	\$ 41.20	\$ 123.60
10.	3	12" x 18" Student Pick Up and Drop Off with up arrow, mounts on U-channel and handling	\$ 41.20	\$ 123.60
11.	7	12" x 18" Visitor Parking with up arrow, mounts on U-channel and handling	\$ 41.20	\$ 288.40
12.	40	12" x 18" No Trespassing Video Surveillance mounts on U-channel and handling	\$ 41.20	\$ 1,648.00
13.	29	10" x 10" Di-bond numbers mounted on brick and handling	\$ 31.20	\$ 904.80
14.	58	8' U-channel galvanized post and handling	\$ 66.20	\$ 3,839.60
15.	58	Hardware and handling	\$ 24.88	\$ 1,443.04
16.	1	Pedestrian Cross Walk and handling	\$ 536.20	\$ 536.20
17.	1	Labor for Installation	\$ 678.00	\$ 678.00
			TOTAL	\$ 10,511.89

HORRY COUNTY SCHOOLS

By: John K. Gardner
 John K. Gardner, Chief Financial Officer